

i>¿ SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURI SDICTION

LISTED ON: 13-09-2013
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 54

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 8964, 11731, 11732 and 14235 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM PARVESH TIWARI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed with office Report dated 04/05/2013 before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter/rejoinder affidavits.

List thereafter .

It is submitted that no Counter/Rejoinder affidavits have been filed within the period so granted by the Hon'ble Court vide the order dated 06/05/2013.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR