

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8964/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in WP No.575/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM PARVESH TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11731 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11732 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14235 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list after four weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KALYANI GUPTA)

| | COURT MASTER