

i>? SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 10.03.2014  
Court No. 14  
Item No.

62

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8964, 11731, 11732 & 14235 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM PARVESH TIWARI. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
06.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the respondent-State has circulated  
seeking adjournment so as to enable him to file a letter counter  
and rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the case after six weeks.”

SLP (c) No. 8964/2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has on 07.01.2014 filed  
Counter Affidavit (copy enclosed).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (c) No. 11731/2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 07.01.2014 filed  
Rejoinder Affidavit (copy enclosed).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (c) No. 11732/2013

Service of show cause notice is not complete in respect of Sole Respondent  
who has filed cross SLP (c) No. 8964 of 2013.

SLP (c) No. 14235/2013

It is submitted that Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Counsel for the State of U.P. has on  
07.01.2014 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of both the Respondents (copy  
enclosed).

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 07.02.2014  
filed Rejoinder Affidavit (copy enclosed).

Cont. 2/-

--2/-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
report.

Dated this the 08th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate  
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA