

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8964/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2012 in WP No. 575/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAM PARVESH TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14235/2013 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11731/2013 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11732/2013 (XI)

Date : 23-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For the parties:

Ms. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order. Consequently, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, is also disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER